Dr. Dorothy Bendross-Mindingall, Board Member

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 19-035 OF

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF

CHIEFS OF POLICE FOR NATIONAL POLICE WEEK

COMMITTEE: PERSONNEL, STUDENT, SCHOOL & COMMUNITY SUPPORT

LINK TO STRATEGIC

BLUEPRINT: INFORMED, ENGAGED AND EMPOWERED STAKEHOLDERS

The Miami-Dade County Association of Chiefs of Police is committed to improving law enforcement throughout Miami-Dade County, Florida.

The organization supports the efforts of agencies working together in cooperative effort to enhance public safety in Miami-Dade County.

It is important that all citizens know and understand the problems, duties and responsibilities of their police department, and that members of the police department recognize that their duty is to serve the people by safeguarding life and property, protecting against violence and disorder, and protecting the innocent against deception and the weak against oppression or intimidation.

In 1962, President John F. Kennedy signed a proclamation which designated May 15 as Peace Officers Memorial Day and the week in which that date falls as Police Week.

Nationally May 13 through May 19th is recognized as National Police Week and the School Board recognizes the great work of the Miami Dade-County Association of Chiefs of Police.

ACTION PROPOSED BY DR. DOROTHY BENDROSS-MINDINGALL:

That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 19-035 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing the Miami-Dade County Association of Chiefs of Police for National Police Week.

Replacement B-8

RESOLUTION NO. 19-035 OF THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA, RECOGNIZING THE MIAMI-DADE COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE FOR NATIONAL POLICE WEEK

Whereas, the Miami-Dade County Association of Chiefs of Police is committed to improving law enforcement throughout Miami-Dade County, Florida; and

Whereas, the organization supports the efforts of agencies working together in cooperative effort to enhance public safety in Miami-Dade County; and

Whereas, it is important that all citizens know and understand the problems, duties and responsibilities of their police department, and that members of the police department recognize that their duty is to serve the people by safeguarding life and property, protecting against violence and disorder, and protecting the innocent against deception and the weak against oppression or intimidation, and

Whereas, in 1962, President John F. Kennedy signed a proclamation which designated May 15 as Peace Officers Memorial Day and the week in which that date falls as Police Week, and

Whereas, Nationally May 13 through May 19th is recognized as National Police Week and the School Board recognizes the great work of the Miami Dade-County Association of Chiefs of Police.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve Resolution No. 19-035 of The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, recognizing the Miami-Dade County Association of Chiefs of Police for National Police Week.

A copy of this resolution is placed in the permanent records of this Board.

Presented this eighth day of May, A.D. 2019

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

	CHAIR
ATTEST:	
Secretary	